Orange County Department of Pﬁanmng
Submittal Form for Mandatory Review of Local Planning Action
“as per NYS General Municipal Law §239-l,m, &n

Lhis form is 1o be completed by the local board having jurisdiction. Submiitals from applicants will not be
/|accepted unless coordinated with both the local board having jurisdiction and the Gounty Department of
Planning.

Please include all matenals that are pari of a "full statement” as defined by NYS GML §239—m (i.e. "all
materials required by and subrmitted to the referring body as an application on a praposed action”).

Si‘even M Neuhaus

. Counly Execulive
Municipality: _ Town of Newburgh Tax Map #:f £ ~2 -3 /‘7
Local Referring Board; | 20ning Board of Appeals Tax Map #:
Applicant: : ‘éff;g lefie lLopez Tax Map #:
Project Name: “ f;}ﬁfi‘@ﬁf el /;Lsgé 2 SabDlyi Slf’JfU Local File No.: .
Location of Project Site ? Ul ster "T‘% LELRCE. / " 1 Size of Parcel*: @'W/ @der.
. _ *If more than one parcel, please include
2’7 @{f@ﬁf@ﬁ ﬁ@é b w‘% {/(‘ // sum of all parcels.
Reason for County Current Zoning
Review: (., ‘{ug,ﬁ W S 00T, T own ot 5@/‘ ) #zf( (/ District (include —
anyoverlays): | £/ R |

Tvpe of Review: ,
[l Comprehensive Plan Update/Adoption

[l Zoning Amendment - _
[ Zoning District Change from ' {0
L1 Ordinance Modification (cite section);

O Local Law
[ Site Plan Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only); .

' Which approval is the applicant currently seeking?  SKETCH/PRELIM/ FINAL (gircle ong)
1 Subdivision Number of lots proposed: ‘ .

Which approval is the applicant currently seeking?  SKETCH/ PRELIM/ FINAL (ciréle one)
[0 Special Use Permit :

1 Lot Line Change
. Variance @ USE (cirdeone) f ot YRLH, Lot udi Nt L oT Depth
1 Other Ton Feort vaes s=XpAcks

Is this an update {0 a previously submitted referral? Y€S / NO (circle one)

Local board comments
or elaboration:
f T Chalrperson
é;é,«g éém,@m 2L ’*f . Zoning Board of Appeals
Signature of local official ' Date ' i Title

Municipal Contact Phone Number: 8 45-566-4 9 01

It you would like the applicant to be cc'd on this letter, please provide the applicant's address:

Please return, along with full statement, i0: Orange County Dept. of Plannmg 124 Main St. Goshen, NY 10924
" Question or comments, call: 845-615-3840 or email: planning@orangecountygov.com




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C-oﬁmaaé o/ the %orféead '

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOwN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD

(845) 566-4901 DATED: ?ﬁbz’“ﬁt v 19 e 4

i

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1WB)__ Yolecie L pez | PRESENTLY
RESIDINGATNUMBER ____ 1 Wistec Teccace  Wallkill | New Yook 2589
' TELEPHONE NUMBER B45- 691- 1339
HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:
A USE VARIANCE
X AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

Sedion 2 Block 2 Lt 3 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

| wistec Tecrace (STREET ADDRESS)

R (ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING AW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
 SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW)
Chaplec 185 Actizle W Sechen 1851 Bulk e
Al achment. 5




3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN
BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION.
SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATIZD -

b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE
TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD,
SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: ___ June 201

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: é{“ eq ol 9 Ge é?ﬁ 0.9 acres
eriar
éigj @f} VAL iane ;ﬁ‘* 4.5 ?{ééf i@ @%ﬁf’ﬂ %ﬁ%ﬁf‘é’gé?{‘%% f@%ému/ﬁégééf ;;?i}%%s

5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE
ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT
IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

 (ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT -
FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAUSE;

¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL .
CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE .
CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A
DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:

ﬁ orodem f"@:‘ existing g if'keiy&f 4 \fi’i"’fs}?? mﬂé ﬁmﬁ’}g
The, 5&?2 P4 pre-eyis ?ém; 20, 5?\ iy &;ﬁr ulas o Ez:ﬁ;é}iz ilecd e@?f‘g 5
?i ;‘f ConiSifne iii@ﬁ ‘ -

b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE
ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT
TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:

The Lt was creafed and constructed in conformihy
with zen: f)af FL%M?&%&}Z" of (98]

¢) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL
BECAUSE:

fg}gf ﬁ;ﬁsfngj} far ;;mé 3 i igf%&}j 0 Q»/{?lﬁsf #h Joai &7[ ?ifvlf

agpl atite frapster Qééﬁé:’"?‘eﬁ? of # ?f@é@ Vi) j}?;afjf en there §?az§iéf

age. zgwe Mgf féfj an gfi!mfz;*fff Yarmnoes are ter ,js“ - CSImG._hen-Godrmi é;,

&

d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE
EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL
CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE
Mo phusicel chapaes will occur on This paccel a5 a lus .

’?;ab {y}je’iﬂel’gmszg .

¢) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:
The fg S were in éézfs{ &J#}ﬁwff:f‘sge sff“ the %@méf wj
‘ag ;g‘bé imé o ) wﬁ’)"‘?ui :;«;’




Fromy: Rick}Brons Fax: +1 (845} 691-7188 To: Fax: +1 {845) 585-3751 Paga 2 of 3 7312013 10:03

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

) .
v/ %M j %j CGraty

PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OR ORANGE:

SWORNTOTHIS 5 DAY OF Auﬁus;t 20 (3

(__J NOYARY PUBLIC

JENNIFEY L. WILBON
Notary Public, Siate of New York
Gualified in Orange Counly
Bag. No. 0101809 2671
Commission Explres __ :

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the
properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a
copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed
prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires
notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of
that adjoining County, Town or City.




, From: Rick Brooks Fax: +1 (845) 691-7166 To: Fax: +1 {845 565-3751 Page 3 of 3 7/31/2013 10:03

TOWN OF NEWBURGH
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

PROXY

VALERIE I, LOPEZ, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT SHE RESIDES

AT 1 ULSTER TERRACE IN THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, COUNTY OF

ORANGE AND STATE OF NEW YORK AND THAT SHE IS THE OWNER
IN FEE OF THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT SHE HAS AUTHORIZED BROOKS AND BROOKS

LAND SURVEYORS, P.C. TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS

DESCRIBED THEREIN.
patED: B[S 13 « adiiis J@@?

OWNER’S SIGNATURE

M= i /T proe—

WITNESS’ SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS § DAY OF Ag,{ v S 20 [}
v
i g .
. JENNIFER L. WILSON AEVVIR , xﬁlv@a%éw
otary Publle, State of New York N
Gualifled in Orange County Q}\ OTARY PUBLIC

Feg. No. 01CLE0Y 571
Commission Explres __ 11 2418

TOWN OF NEWBURGH
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

L




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Lot Line Revision Between Lands of William & Debora Carpenter and Lands of Valerie F. Lopez

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

27 Decker Road and 1 Ulster Avenue designated as Section 2 Block 2 Lots 22.31 and 31 as designated on attached map

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Lot fine revision to convey a 0.05 acre parcel of land from Tax Parcel 2-2-31 to tax parcel 2-2-22.31, which will require a total of 8 area
variances to conform with the current zoning of the parcels

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: g45.691-7339
Brooks & Brooks Land Surveyors, P.C. E-Mail: pbrooks@bnbpc.biz

Address:
11 Main Street

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Highland New York 12528

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals area variances l:]
Town of Newburgh Planning Board lot line revision
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 2.09 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2.09 acres

4, Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
[JUrban [JRural (non-agriculture) []Industrial []Commercial [/IResidential (suburban)

ClForest  [lAgriculture [JAquatic  [JOther (specify):
[CIParkland

Page 1 of 4




5. Isthe proposed action,

=<
52}
@

2
»

/

NO
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? l::]

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

N

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

R 000

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

o)
w

E

N

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

YE

[72]

N

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places? )

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

et
!
@

L]

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

et
=1
w2

IN RN NN ERREERE N N NN RS

N

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site.” Check all that apply:

[1 Shoreline [ Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands [ClEarly mid-successional
1 Wetland [1Urban [} Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
| |
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D NOo []YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: [INo [JYEs

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: .

- []

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Brooks & Brooks Land Surveyors, P.C. Date: January 09, 2014

Signature: ’—\DA&:}_D \}\ el

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or

| small

impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

OOOooooooo

o o

Page 3 of 4
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact | impact
may may
v R o | oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? l:l D

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

[]

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

PRINT Page 4 of 4




EAF Mapper Summary Report

Thursday, January 09, 2014 10:04 AM

Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
to obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
substitute for agency determinations.

[Part 1/ Question 7 [Critical Environmental |No
Area]

Part 1/ Question 12a [National Register of No
Historic Places]

Part 1/ Question 12b [Archeological Sites] |No

Part 1/ Question 13a [Wetlands or Other

Yes- Digital mapping information on local and federal wetlands and

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report

Regulated Waterbodies] - waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to EAF Workbook.
Part 1/ Question 15 [Threatened or No 7 -
Endangered]

Part 1/ Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain} No

Part 1/ Question 20 [Remediation Site] No
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¥ 7944

Dickover, Donnelly, Donovan & Biagi, LLP
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

James B. Biagi 28 Bruen Place
David A. Donovan P.O. Box 610
Michael H. Donnelly Goshen, NY 10924
Robert J. Dickover Phone (845) 294-9447
Fax (845) 294-6553
Successor Law Firm To: (Not for Service of Process)

Alexander Appelbaum, P.C., Florida, N.Y. (1915-1988)
Ludmerer & Vurno, Esqs., Warwick, N.Y.

June 3, 2011

Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals
308 Gardunertown Road
Newburgh, New York 12550

RE:  Carpenter/Lopez Subdivision 11.10
2-2-22.31 & 2-2-31
Zone R-R

Members of the Board:

I write to you on behalf of and at the direction of the Town of Newburgh Planning Board.
The above referenced applicant appeared before the planning board during its meeting on
May 19, 2011 [or board business meeting of June 2, 2011]. The owners of these side-by-
side residential properties propose to relocate the boundary line between them. Both lots
are presently non-complying with bulk table requirements in some respect. The proposal
will, however, reduce one of the items of noncompliance, leaving all others the same. As
outlined in the attached documents, a variance might be required here. If so, the
variances required are as follows:

> Lopez: lot area, lot width, lot depth and front yard setback (2 front yards);

> Carpenter: lot area, lot width, accessory structure in front yard, one side yard,
both side yards and lot surface coverage. :

The planning board has no particular concerns to bring to your attention.

Very truly yours, ,

MICHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/Irm
Cc: Town of Newburgh Planning Board
Brooks & Brooks Land Surveyors, P.C.




. ORANGE COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - BO NOT REMOVE
TYPE IN BLACK INK:

NAME@)OFPARTY$)TODOCUMENT

SECTION_ Brock <2 por >/

A/FKQMME . 4 4/0%2“ RECORD AND RETURN TO:
ind }/A’L?g/ 3 p . Z,O»fge’ : (name and address)

1o . e)é//.%«n %W /a/a‘ma etsen & gf‘%ﬂﬂ

vre i ' Bots 7Y
Valeere - Lotez. 9250 Rt 9

e Badton, Noew Uord 79559

_ : - 4
THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING , o o

ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH
RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

INSTRUMENT TYPE: pErp MORTGAGE____SATISFACTION

PROPERTY LOCATION —

2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4280 MONTGOMERY (TN} NOPAGES_S cross REF,
2001 WASHIN‘?; ONVILLE (VLG) __ 4201 MAYBROOK (VLG) CERT.COPY____ADDL X-REF,

[ ASSIGNMENT OTHER

2289 CHESTER (TN) —4203  MONTGOMERY (VLG) MAPF PGS,
___2201  CHESTER {VLG) —4205  WALDEN (VLG) - .
—— 2480 CORNWALL (TN) . 4489 MOUNT HOPE{TN) PAYMENT TYPE: . CHECK ..p" =w-
2401  CORNWALL (VLG) 4401  OTISVILLE (VLG) , CASH_
2600 CRAWFORD (TN). 3?4600 NEWBURGH (TN) CHARGE___
2800 DEERPARK (TN) 4800 NEW WINDSOR (TN) : NOFEE_
3089 GOSHEN (TN) 5089 TUXKEDO(TN) . Taable
3001  GOSHEN (VLG) —300L  TUXEDO PARK (VIG)  CONSIDERATION §
3003 FLORIDA (VLG) —..5200 WALLKILL {TN) TAX EXEMPT
_...3005  CHESTER (VLG) 5489 WARWICK (TN) Taxable

3200 GREENVILLE (TN) ___5401  FLORIDA (VLG) MORTGAGE AMT. s
3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN) —5403  GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG) DATE _
3401  MAYBROOK (V1.G) 5405  WARWICK (VLG) _
3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) ___5600 WAWAYANDA (TN) MORTGAGE TAX TYPE:
—3601  HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG)  __ $330 WOODBURY {TN) . (A} COMMERCIAL/FULL 1%
3889 MINISINK (TN) 5801 .. HARRIMAN (VLG) . (B 1OR2FAMILY
3801  UNIONVILLE (VLG) . {C) UNDER $10,000
____4089 MONROE (TN) CITIBS : - (B) BXEMPT :
___4001  MONROE (VLG) __0900 MIDDLETOWN S ®mITosuNTs
__4003  HARRIMAN (VLG) + 1100 NEWBURGH : —. {1} NAT.PERSON/CR. UNION
4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG) 1360 PORT JERVIS () NATPERCRUN/1 OR 2

— (K conpo
9999 HOLD a

-

DONNA L. BENSON ' RECEIVED FROM: )%/
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK v 4 ’ -

C"/

" RECORDED/FILED
271878084/ 1810619
DONNA L. BENSON
County Clerk

ORANGE COUNTY, NY

FILE # 20240022013

DEED /7 BK 11289 P§ 1275
RECORDING FEES 95, 00

TTX# 27356 TRANS TAX @, 28
Receipt#I2JO2S juls

LI T T

FUre. z?% ,‘?@ 4/




Bargain and Sale Deed with Covenant against Grantor's Acts
Individual or Corporation

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT
YU’
THIS INDENTURE, made the / 0T day of Ja\%uu'szy 2074

BETWEEN

ALEXANDER A. LOPEZ, residing at 202 West 82™ Street, New York, New York and
VALERIE F. LOPEZ, residing at 1 Ulster Terrace, Wallkill, New York 12589,
party of the first part, and

VALERIE F. LOPEZ, residing at 1 Ulster Terrace, Wallkill, New York 12589,
party of the second part, '

WITNESSETH, that the party of'the first part, in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other valuable
consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the

- second patt, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements therec;;?'ected, situate,
lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York/and being more
particularly described in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

SAID PREMISES being commonly known as 1 Ulster Terrace and being further identified on the Tax
Maps of the Town of Newburgh as Section 2, Block 2, Lot 31

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first partof, inand to any streets and
roads abutting the above-described premises to the center lines thereof: TOGETHER with the
appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises, TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors
and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything
whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party
of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such
consideration as a trust fund tobe applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and
will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of
the same for any other purpose. :

The word "party" shall be construed as ifit read "parties" whenever the sense of thisindenture so requires.

SILVER, FORRESTER, SCHISANO, LESSER & DREYER - ATTORNEYS ATLAW
3280 ROUTESW < NEW WINDSOR, NEW YORK 12553
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SCHEDULE "A"

ALL that lot numbered 3 as shown on "Subdivision Plan of lands
of Richard G. Barger", which is on file in the Office of the Orange
County Clerk as filed Map No. 8781, said lot no. 3 being gituate in
the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York and is
more particularly described as follows: :

BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of a 50 foot wide
private right of way called Ulster Terrace, said point being an
iron rod found where the easterly line of lot no. 1 of filed map
no. 8876 intersects said southerly line of Ulster Terrace;

THENCE RUNNING with said road line, North 69 degrées 06

" minutes 21 seconds East 160.00 feet to the intersection” formed by

the said southerly line of Ulster Terrace with the westexly line of
Decker Road;

THENCE RUNNING with said line of Decker Road South 20 degrees
53 minutes 59 seconds East 31.00 feet and South 17 degrees 57
minutes 37 seconds East 298.87 feet to the northeast corner of
lands now or formerly Lorenzo;

THENCE RUNNING with the northerly line of said Lorenzo, South
88 degrees 22 minutes 26 seconds West 153.29 feet to the southeast-
corner of the aforementioned lot no. 1 of filed Map No. 8876;

THENCE RUNNING with the easterly line of said lot no. 1, North
20 degrees 53 minutes 39 seconds West 278.90 feet to the point and
place of BEGINNING. Containing 1.074 acre of land.

TOGETHER with a right of way, 50 feet in width, known as
Ulster Terrace, a private road bordering the northerly line of the
above described lot no. 3.




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first
above written.

IN PRESENCE OF;

7 .1 Y, —
VALERIE F. LOPEZ ()

STATE OF NEW YORK}

$s:
COUNTY OF ORANGE}

On the / H”H\day of January in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
ALEXANDERA. LOPEZ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

-tobetheindividual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the withininstrument and acknowledged tome . .. ...

that he/she/they executed the samein his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalfof which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
!
ANTHONY M. GIORDANG e
NOTARY PUBLIC : 7 /%(
STATEOFNEWYORK - A ’

NO. 4951847 , , :
WESTCHESTER COUNTY Notary Public

COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/5_¢ )

STATE OF NEW YORK}
$8:
COUNTY OF ORANGE}
o {elavuey
On the [OF= day of Jemsmeey in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
VALERIE F. LOPEZ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the withininstrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
MUAM‘“’
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BARGAIN & SALE DEED WITH COVENANTS
AGAINST GRANTORS ACTS

ALEXANDER A. LOPEZ and

VALERIE F. LOPEZ

{0

VALERIE F. LOPEZ

Section 2
Block 2
Lot(s) 31
Town of Newburgh

RECORD & RETURN TO:
BARRY B. SILVER, ESQ.

3250 Route 32
New Windsor, New York 12553
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